

### Netaji Subhash Chander Bose Memorial Govt. College Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh



Tel. No.: 01972-222227, FAX: 01972-222227, E-mail: gchamirpur-hp@nic.in

### **Collaborations and internships**

GROUP Corport

Bennett, Coleman & Co. Ltd. SCO 72-73, Sector 8 - C Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160008 Tel 0172-5124100 Registered office: The Times of India Building, Dr. D.N. Road, Mumbal-400001 Corporate Identity No. : U22120MH1913PLC000391

#### The Principal

Govt College, Hamirpur

Subject: MoU between Times of India, Chandigarh and Govt. College, Hamirpur for Student Internships

Sir,

This letter comes as a formal agreement between Times of India, Chandigarh and Govt College, Hamirpur for the purpose of creating synergy between the two organizations.

According to this agreement,

a) The Times of India agrees to provide internships to the students at their The Times of India, Chandigarh Office in the year 2024. The students will undertake this internship at Times of India, Chandigarh location only.

b) The Times of India, Chandigarh will provide resources for Guest Lectures to The Management students of Govt College, Hamirpur. These guest lectures can either be organized virtually or in the offline mode.

c) Govt College, Hamirpur will provide support in terms of logistics / Infrastructure whenever the activity is planned in Dehradun.

d) The internship selection of the student will happen through a well-defined process laid down by The Times of India, Chandigarh

e) The students will be entitled for stipend based on their performance during the internship period.

eos Sutte Times of India NDIGAR

Govt College, Hamirpur

The Times of India The Economics Times Mumbai Mirror Bombay Times Speaking Tree Times Now lav Bharat Times Nav Gujarat Samay Maharasthra Times Ei Samay Vijay Karnataka Filmfare Femina lello Radio Mirchi ET Now Zoom Romedy Now Movies Now Indiatimes Magicbricks Timesjobs Gaana

## Notice

# Dated 08/06/2022

This is for the information of BBA 3<sup>rd</sup> Sem. & 5<sup>th</sup> Sem. students that Internship Programme in India-Post Payments Bank–Hamirpur(HP) Interested students may apply for the same upto 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2022. To enhance knowledge and training skills. Participants will be given certificate after the completion of programme. For further quary you can contact faculty members.

Coordinator BBA

Govt.College